## OFFICIAL MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **ORDINANCE NO. 2-12-24**

# AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING SECTION 12.2.1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 7-12-93A (THE OFFICIAL MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK CODE) BY PROVIDING WAGES FOR MANAGEMENT, SUPERVISORY, AND OTHER CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Municipality of Bethel Park is desirous of enacting an ordinance providing wages for Management, Supervisory and other confidential Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by Council of the Municipality of Bethel Park, in meeting assembled, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by and with the authority of the same as follows:

SECTION 1. THAT Section 12.2.1 of Ordinance 7-12-93A be amended as follows:

The salaries of management, Supervisory, and other Confidential Employees shall be fixed as follows:

### **MANAGEMENT, SUPERVISORY & CONFIDENTIAL PERSONNEL**

#### (Effective January 1, 2024)

Position	2024 Base Salary
Manager	\$175,525.00
Assistant Manager	
Accounting Supervisor	
Administrative Assistant	
Assistant Director Public Works	\$ 69,125.88
Assistant Director Recreation	\$ 58,723.18
Assistant WWTP Superintendent	\$ 76,323.47
Code Enforcement Officer	
Director Community Services	\$ 92,925.00
Director Finance	
Director Human Resources	
Director IT	\$ 85,047.03
Director Media Services	
Director Public Works	\$ 89,714.96
Director Recreation	
Engineering Inspector	\$ 67,112.50
Engineering Technician	

Environmental Engineer, EIT\$	61,846.75
Media Specialist\$	46,473.86
Municipal Engineer\$	98,087.50
Municipal Planner\$	79,502.50
Programs Coordinator	46,473.86
Sanitary Sewer Engineer\$	79,765.73
Superintendent WWTP\$	98,559.81
Zoning Official\$	71,392.21
Chief of Police	160,000.00
Police Lieutenants (2)\$	133,090.71

SECTION 2. THAT any ordinance, or part of ordinance conflicting with the provisions of this Ordinance be, and the same is hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED into law this 11th day of December 2023.

ATTEST

Secretary-Manager

MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK

of Council Presi

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 11th day of December 2023.

Juli allu Mayor